BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

DERALD MORGAN,)
Complainant) ,)
v.) File No. WC-2021-0223
CARL RICHARD MILLS,)
Respondent,)

CERTIFICATE OF NON-ATTORNEY PARTY TO VIEW CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

COMES NOW, Complainant Derald Morgan, by and through the undersigned counsel and for its notice to view confidential information, respectfully states as follows:

- 1. Derald Morgan is a named party in the above-captioned matter;
- On March 19, 2021, Assistant Staff Counsel Jamie Myers instructed
 Complainant to review 20 CSR 4240-2.135, and that said rule required non-attorneys to file certificates prior to viewing information designated as confidential.
- 3. In compliance with the instruction of Staff Counsel, Complainant Derald Morgan attests that he has reviewed 20 CSR 4240-2.135 and states that he will comply with the requirements of said rule.
- 4. The full name of Complainant is John Derald Morgan.
- 5. Complainant's permanent address has been previously disclosed in the initial complaint and is on file in this matter, and incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein.

- Derald Morgan will be viewing confidential materials on behalf of the Complainant, Derald Morgan.
- 7. Once filed with EFIS, this certificate will be transmitted to all parties designating information as confidential, and service to a disclosing party shall be accomplished through submission of this certificate in the above-captioned case file.

/s/J. Derald MorganMarch 22, 2021Derald MorganDate

Respectfully submitted,

SCHENEWERK & FINKENBINDER, ATTORNEYS AT LAW, LLC

By: /s/ Karl Finkenbinder

Karl Finkenbinder, Mo. Bar No. 59425 100 Prairie Dunes Dr., Ste 200 Branson, Missouri 65616

[417] 334.7922; [417] 334.7923 FAX

Email: karl@sfalawfirm.com

COUNSEL FOR COMPLAINANT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The below signed counsel hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was submitted through the Missouri Public Service Commission's E-Filing System, which generates notices to interested parties on March 23, 2021.

<u>/s/ Karl Finkenbinder</u>

Karl Finkenbinder